

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:AUTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DATE PRIN	*********		RMS OF SA	LE	SHIPVIA		-	racioni ienwa
08/20/ BID OPENING DATE		09/27/	/2007		PIN	OPENING TIM	n	1 • 30 PM
	a 10.000.000.0000.0000	U <i>97217</i> VIITY	LOP.	CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	LUDAN	VIIII	100	NO	HEW NOWIDED	-		*
	1							
			F	EQUES	T FOR QUOTATION		į	
	THE PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N IS SOLICITING	BIDS FOR THE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A ARM	Y NAT	IDNAL GUARD TO I	PROVIDE ALL	• • • •	
					EQUIPMENT NECES	SARY TO INSTA	NLL 📜	
	A PARK	ING LO	T IN	HUNTI	NGTON, WV.		i i	
	MANDATI	ORY ON	SITE	PRE-	BID: 9/12/2007;	10:00 AM	(
	}]		VA. AVE. &	WEST 8TH STR	EET	
-					HUNTINGTON	WV 25701	1	
	DI ANC C	, corc	TETCA	TTONE	MAY BE OBTAINED	BY CONTACT	NG .	
					& DESIGN, AT (3			
	CONTACT	T: MR.	ROBE	RT J.	SUMMERFELDT			
							i	
	ATTACHN	MENT:	PARTI	AL SP	ECIFICATIONS		Ţ	
						Ì		
							<u>;</u>	
0001		7	LS	ľ	968-62		į	\$148,963
	PARKING	~	соист	RUCTI	ИС			
				l			!	
	EXHIBIT	,	l				• •	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	S CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORM	ED ·	
			LENDA	R DAY	AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEE	D	
	IS RECE		UNLE	SS DI	THERWISE SPECIFI WILL BE CONSID	EDED NOTICE	T TN	
E	PROCEED		CHASE	UKDEN	(WILL BE CONSID	LKED KOTIOL		
		. [
					CTOR OF PURCHAS			·
	RIGHT T				NTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPUN WKI DR WORKMANSH:		· .
٨	SUPPLIE	D ARE	OF AN	TNEE	RIOR CHALITY OR	DO NOT CONFI		
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
NOW YOU	~~~ <u>~</u>				304-69		109/	26/2007
"Vice Dot	that Sa	ا منا	മെ വ	64151	1 02-0564151			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	VDING T	O'RFQ.	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELEI	D'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEFK805

DEFK8055

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATEPRI	NIED		RMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	IEHMS
08/20											
BID OPENING DATE	E:	09/27/	/2007			*********	BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	L:30PM	***************************************
LINE	QU	ANTITY	LIOP	CAT NO	ŗ	TEM:NUMBER	1	UNITPRICE		AMO	TNUC
	.	•									•
	1		CIFIC	TION	S OF	THE BI	D AND	CONTRACT			
	HERE	IN.			·						
								ACTOR SHALL			
	ſ							ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE		
								PURSUANT			
							SEQ.	(PREVAILING			
	WAGE I	RATES A	PPLY T	O TH	IS PRO	JECT)	1				
	l]						_	1	
								RBITRATION O			
								ANY INTEREST		·	·
\$								IS CONTRACT	TC		
								ECTS DOCUMEN DELETED.	15	: .	
	PERIA	INTIAG I	n iuis	CUM	IRACI	ARE DE	KEDI	DELETED.			
	MODVED	SET COM	DENGAT	TON	VENT	100 TC	PENI	RED TO PROV	TDE		
								IN IF SUCCES		٠.	
	A CERT	TETCHI	E FROM	WUK	LEKS	COMPEN	SATI	IN IF SUCCES	3. 0		
·	ALL DE	THE T	TEMS C	HECKE	D REI	பை பா	I RE	A REQUIREME	NT		ŀ
		S CONT						n negoznene.	```		.
	J					•	- 1	•			
•	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SI	UCCES	SFUL	VENDOR	SHAL	L FURNISH PI	ROOF		•
								ICE PRIOR TO			
								SPECIFIED :	IN		
								F INSURANCE			į
		GE REQ							ł		ļ
		1		- 1	•		1				
								UL VENDOR SH			
	FURNIS	H PROOF	OF BL	ILDE	RS RI	SK - A	LL RI	SK INSURANCE	IN		1
	AN AMD	UNT EQL	JAL TO	100%	OF T	HE AMO	ם דאט	F THE CONTRA	CT.		1
		ļ	1	1	•		l		- 1		
								OTAL AMOUNT			
	THE BI	D PAYAE	LE TO	THE :	STATE	OF WES	ST VI	RGINIA, SHAL	L BE		.
								THE SUCCESS			
þ	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO F	URNI	SH A F	PERFORI	IANCE	BOND AND LA	BOR		
, l	MATERIA	AL BOND	FOR 1	00%	OF THE	E AMOUN	IT OF	THE CONTRAC	T.		
A	4		<u> </u>	EBEVE	SESIDEF	OR TERMS A	ND CONDI	TIONS			
GNATURE \		~~~				TELEPHO	***********		DATE		
- Kan41	W.				·····		304	<u>1–697–2510 </u>		26/2007	
"Tue Presit	illi Sa	LIA FEIN	02-0	56415	51			ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	O BE NOTED A	BOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, IN	SERT N	NAME A	ND ADDR	ESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED	'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25005 2400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

	/2007	HMS OF SALE SHIP S		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DAT	E: 09/27		BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM	******
LINE	QUANTITY	LIGP CAT ITEM NUM	ABER UNIT PRIC	CE AMOUNT	
	IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURI STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A ONLY BE ALLE OR BUSINESS	PROVIDED IN THE FOLETTER OF CREDIT, OF CREDI	R BOND FURNISHED I ED TO DO BUSINESS ER OF CREDIT SUBMI BOR & MATERIAL BON DER \$100,000. PER CPTABLE IN LIEU OF	BY A IN THE ITTED ND WILL RSONAL F THE	
		ANCE BOND: A TWO () ROOFING SYSTEM WILL UL VENDOR.			
	REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLASS & STEEL	. IN PUBLIC WORKS		
	SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE REGLASS, OR STIN ADDITION,	E WITH WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCE REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT, WHERE THE COST IS OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE O,000 OR WHERE MORE QUIRED, THE STATE WIEL PRODUCTS PRODUCE ITEMS OF MACHINERY	CTION, RECONSTRUCTOR MAINTENANCE OF MORE THAN \$50,000 THE COST OF STEEL THAN 10,000 POUNDS LL ACCEPT ONLY ALL O IN THE UNITED SOR EQUIPMENT PURCH	TION, AND, L IS S OF UMINUM TATES HASED	
	DOMESTIC ALUITHE PRODUCT	HE SITE OF PUBLIC WOMINUM, GLASS OR STEE S LESS THAN \$50,000 EL ARE USED IN PUBL	L, UNLESS THE COST OR LESS THAN 10,0 IC WORKS PROJECTS.	T OF 000	
NATURE A		SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDITIONS EPHONE	DATE	
Karro Y	\sim		304-697-2510		
Hill Delin	A Sala FEM	02-0564151	ADDRESS C	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1AVIAT		ORFQ, INSERT NAME AND AD	DDESS IN SPACE ABOVE	LARELED 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2010 West in the Communication 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DATE PRI	VIED	TER	M9 OF SAL	E	SHI	O VIA	F-9	0:8,		FREIG	TTEAMS
08/20	/2007						<u></u>			7071	
BID OPENING DATE	::	09/27/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	<u>D1</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	MIHY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		A	MOUNT

		`				n ateel	DRODUCTS	· MAV	D C		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS U	R STEEL	PRODUCTS	TOF	מנואח		*
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	A TH	THE C	USI OF D	OMESTIC	ACOMARIE	TE T	TIS		
	TO BE	UNREAS	UNABL	E. S	UCH CUSI	IS UNRE D PRICE	END ENDE	TCN M	ADE		
	20% DR	MURE	HIGHE	RIHA	N THE BI	MINUM, G	I ACC OP	CTFFI	755		
	PRODUC	TS. T	r ine	DUME	SIIL ALU	DUCED IN	A USURS	TANTI	Δ1.		
	PRODUC	IS IU	BE SU	VA V	D UK PRU	D BY THE	UNITED	STATE	s		
	LABUK	SUKPLU	S ARE	A ⁻ , A	ODETCH P	RODUCTS	MAY BE S	UPPLI	ED	·	
	DEPART	MENI U	CTIC	DDODII	CTE ADE	30% OR M	ORF HIGH	ER IN			
					MADE PR						
ı	FRICE	I HAN I	0								
	TE PR	TOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CO	NTRACT U	NDER THE	ABOV	E	·	
	PROVIS	TONS.	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFIC	ER OF TH	E SPENDI	NG UN	IT		
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FO	REIGN			
•	AL LIMTN	UM. GL	ASS OF	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NABLE AN	D LOWI	ER		•
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC P	RODUCTS,	THE SPE	NDING			
	DEFICE	MAY R	EDUES	r. IN	WRITING	, A REEV	ALUATION	AND			
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FO	R SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODU	CTS		
	ALL VE	NDORS	UST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF THEY	ARE	j		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	SEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL.				
		ļ	.]]					l		
	REV. 3	/88		1					1		
	1		1	1	•						
			1	. 1							
•	EXHIBI	T 9	- 1	Ì				•	ŀ		
		- COD T	CHANC		ACKNOM E	DGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTIO	N	•	
	PROJEC			,E &	ACKNOWLL	DOLINE I	b. 65116.				
	LKUJEC	. ADDE	יאתו	[l		
	THE AD	CHITECH	ZENET	NEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIR	RED		
	TO ART	DE RY	HE FO	LLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISSUING		1		
	CONSTRI	UCTION	PROJE	CT A	DENDA F	OR STATE	AGENCIE	S:	- 1		
	1			- 1							
	(1) TI	HE ARCH	ITECT	VENG)	NEER SHA	ALL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENI	MU		
	ANTI A	IST OF	ALL	PARTI	ES THAT	HAVE PR	CURED D	RAWING	S		
	AND SPI	ECIFICA	TIONS	FOR	THE PRO.	JECT. T	HE ADDEN	DUM	1		
	1/1			- [1					
	<i>[</i>]			DEE REV	SHOE SIVE TOR	ERMS AND GON			DATE		
MYRE 1	1					304	-697-25	10 l	9/2	6/2007	1

02-0564151 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

July 1997

July

DEFK8055

PA	G=:::::
	5

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors And Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF	SALF	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2007		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BID OPENING DATI	E: ()	9/27/200		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE	QUANT	my uo	CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AND ITS	T SHALL	RE ENRW	ARDED TO THE BUY	FR IN THE STATE	,
				THE ARCHITECT/EN		
				ENDUM TO THE STA		
		HE CONTR				ł
					,	
1				END THE ADDENDUM		
				, IF NECESSARY,		
				ENDUM SHOULD BE		
			URTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENING	DATE.		·		
	(7)	ADDEND	CHOIL	D BE FORMALLY AC	NUMBERCED BY AL	
				D TO THE STAT		•
•	DIVISIO			RULES AND RE		
		PPLY TO		ORIGINAL BIDDIN		}
				ADDENDUM DOCUME]
	EXCEPTI	ON MAY BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUED FOR TH	E
				NG A BID OPENING		
	DATE.	1				
,	REV. 11.	/96				1
•				•		1
	CVIIDIT	7.0	1 1			
	EXHIBIT	10				
	ADDENDIA	1 ACKNOWL	EDGEMEN	JT .		. [
	ADDLINDS:	Ackionz				
	I HEREBY	ACKNOWL	EDGE RE	CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM	I(S) AND	HAVE MA	DE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
	MY PROPO	SAL, PLA	NS AND	OR SPECIFICATION	, ETC.	
		-		,		
	ADDENDUM	NOS :			•	
1.00		Voit	HI LA	7	•	
	NO. 1	المجروبية.	1111	<i>f</i> :-		
	NO 3		Y y 1			
\cap	NO. 2	1				
		1	SEEREVE	RSESIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	and the state of t	
IGNATURE /	1200			TELEPHONE	4-697-2510 DATE	9/26/07
mal ()	11 1 3 1 1	FEIN	*************************************			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VILLANO	Sign Jal) 02 <u>-</u>	0564151	I NAME AND ADDRESS IN	1	



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP VIA

DEFK8055

FREIGHTTERMS

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HUNTINGTON, WV

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HOOGH Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535 25704

BID OPENING DATE		00/07/00		_l	W * T	ODENTIA	TTME	1.7004
		09/27/201		4		OPENING		11:30PM
ţINE	QUA	VITTY U	NO.	ITE	N'NUMBER	UNF	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	,							
		į	-					
	NO. 3	-	•• •••	• •••				
	NO. 4							
	NO. 5	• • • •						
	T UNDE	PETAND TH	AT EATI	HPE TO	CONETEM	THE RECEI	PT OF TH	=
						N OF THE		
	1/	$\frac{1}{2}$						
•	Kur	1/ hat			c.	IGNATURE		
	1	.)//			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BRATORL		
	Asphal	# .Contra	ctors.	and Sit	e. Work. Co	MPANY		
	9/26/	2007			D.	J.,		
			• • • • • •		• • • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TE		
•	REV. 1	1/96						
			ONTRAC	TORS LI	CENCE			
				TORO EI	CLNOL			
						RES THAT		
		DESIRINI UST BE L				G WORK INIA CONT		
						THE CONTR		
	LICENSE	. APPLIC	ATIONS	FOR A	CONTRACTO	RS LICENS	SE MAY BE	
						IVISION C		
	CAPITUL 25305.	TELEPHON				CHARLEST	UN, WV	
ļ			.]]		j			
		RGINIA ST						
		TIVE BIDD NUMBER O			THE CONT	RACTURS		·
1		1						
γ .	IDDER	TO COMPLE	TE:					
	1		SEE REV	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
NATURE	Lun	7			TELEPHONE	4-697-25	DATE:	1/26/07
HI. D. D. J. J.	A C.) FEIN 0.2	-05641	51		- 1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON				ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

DEFK8055

∞PAGE∞ 7

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. 08/20/2007 01:30PM RID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/27/2007 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS |LICENSE NO.: WV034224 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-697-2510 9/26/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

JOHN

DEFK8055

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Asphalt Contractors and Site Work, Inc 5203 Moore Road Lavalette, WV 25535

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM GUARITY UPP CAT TEMPLOHER UNITFRICE PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	08/20/	*******	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		1		BI	D OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		PHRCHA	SING DIVIS	FON		
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		BUILDI	NG 15			
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	,	2019 W	ASHINGTON S	TREET, EAST		
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: DEFK8055 BID OPENING DATE: 9/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304/097-2590 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		CHARLES	SIUN, WV 2	25305-0130		
SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT REQ. NO.: DEFK8055 BID OPENING DATE: 9/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM		THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMAT	ION ON THE FACE OF	-
BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT REQ. NO.: DEFK8055 BID OPENING DATE: 9/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 30/097-2590 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		IHE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CO	ONSIDERED:	
REQ. NO.: DEFK8055 BID OPENING DATE: 9/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM		SEALED BID				
BID OPENING DATE: 9/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM	· [BUYER:	10	HN ABBOTT		.
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-097-2590 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	F	REQ. No.:	DE	FK8055		_
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-097-2590 PLEASE PRINT DR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	.	ID OPENING	DATE: 9/	27/2007		-
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	В	ID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30 PM		,
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	P	LEASE PROVI O CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	WE YOUR BID:	T IS NECESSARY	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:						
Ranay Jacobs	P	LEASE PRINT	OR TYPE N			
			1	Manay Jacol	95	
		·				
			.			
)/ Al-					
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	ATURE!	L	SEE REVE			
304-697-2510 9/26/07	why h) leein		,	-697-2510 9/	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	valthis	ant sus o	2-0564151	44-44-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	ſ	1



RFQ COPY

Work, Inc

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

5203 Moore Road

Lavalette, WV 25535

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Asphalt Contractors and Site

Request for Quotation

DEFK8055

PAGE 9

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ид в но

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704 3

341-6368

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

DATE PRIN		TEI	MS OF SALE			SHIP V	ÍΑ		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/27 <i>/</i>	2007				חדם	OPE	NTNO TT	ME 0.7	70.04
LINE		VIIIY	****************	ÇAT NO		TEM:NUN		UFE	NING TI UNITPRU		:30PM AMOUNT
						-					Aucon
	*****	THIS	IS THE	END	0F	RFQ	DEFK	8055	*****	TOTAL:	\$148,963.00
-	·										
		1									
	•			Ì					•		
				1.						ĺ	
							,				
				.							
	•	1									
		l									
										·	
											٠
<i>;</i>	,										
,] ·	•										
	\sim		 	ENEDSE.	SIDE CA	D:TEDKIC	AND COND	HIONO.			
TURE A	~ /			::	WILL STORY	TELEP	HONE 304-69	7 25	10	DATE	26/07
Pane.	$\langle \mathcal{O} \rangle$	FEIN	12 0==								26/07 BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	RESPONE	DING TO F	RFQ, INSE	RTNAN	/E AN	D ADD	RESS IN	SPACI	ADDRESS CH ABOVE L	ABELED 'V	/ENDOD!

_	_	
D	ŋ	7
_	1	•

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

^ / \	,	Tanta and an oration.
Vendor's Name: Asphalt Contro	actors and Site Work	Jnc.
W	1	
Authorized Signature:		Date: $9/26/07$
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)		

Agency wv	Army	Nation	al_Guard
REQ.P.O#_n			

BID BOND

Coo Californ of West Virg well and trul The	of Lavalette I Los Angeles Lia with its principal off ginia, as Obligee, in the performance in the performance of the above of Administration a certain	, West Virginia California , a confice in the City of Los Anger Enal sum of Thirteen The and severally bind ourselves, conficient is such that whereas	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Coo Californ of West Virg well and trul The	of <u>Los Angeles</u> , atia with its principal offiginia, as Obligee, in the perfect to be made, we jointly at e Condition of the above of Administration a certain	California , a california , a california , a california , a califice in the City of Los Ange enal sum of Thirteen Thand severally bind ourselves, california is such that whereas in bid or proposal, attached here	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Californ of West Virg well and trul The Department	tia with its principal off ginia, as Obligee, in the perfect to be made, we jointly at the Condition of the above of Administration a certain	fice in the City of Los Angeral sum of Thirteen The and severally bind ourselves, of the bilingation is such that whereas in bid or proposal, attached he	ness Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State ousand Dol (ars 13,000.00) for the payment of which, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. In the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
of West Virg well and trul The Department	ginia, as Obligee, in the perly to be made, we jointly at e Condition of the above of Administration a certain	enal sum of <u>Thirteen Th</u> and severally bind ourselves, on a biligation is such that whereas on bid or proposal, attached he	ousand Dol(\$ars 13,000.00) for the payment of which, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. Is the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
well and trul The Department	ly to be made, we jointly a e Condition of the above o of Administration a certai	nd severally bind ourselves, on the control of the	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Department	of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Department	of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Parki	ng lot, WV Army	National Guard, Hun	tington. WV
NC	OW THEREFORE,		
(b) hereto and s agreement force and ef	shall furnish any other bor	pted and the Principal shall en nds and insurance required by e of said bid, then this obligati rstood and agreed that the lial	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full be built of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaire	ne Surety, for the value reced or affected by any extended of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and nsion of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		be affixed hereunto and these, 20_07	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Co	orporate Seal		Asphalt Contractors & Site Work, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			and weep loud
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			president
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal American Contract (Name of		<u>American Contractors Indemnity Co</u> (Name of Surety)	
	$S_{ij} = S_{ij}$		
			Afforney in Fact Thomas H. Bottoms, Jr.

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



American Contractors Indemnity Company



9841 Airport Blvd., 9th Floor Los Angeles, California 90045

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That American Contractors Indemnity Company of the State of California, a California corporation, does hereby appoint,

Thomas H. Voeltz or Thomas H. Bottoms, Ir of Ashland, Kentucky

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an *** 1,000,000.00 *** This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on June Amount not to exceed \$ 29, 2009.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 6th day of December, 1990.

"RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer, President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have the power and authority

To appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,

To remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given

INCORPORATED SEPT. 26, 1990

CALIFORNIA

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificat relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Contractors Indemnity Company has caused its seal to be affixed hereto and executed by its Executive Vice President on the 9th day of January 2007.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

Adam S. Pessin, Executive Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 9th day of January, 2007, before me, Steve Fedunak, a notary public, personally appeared Adam S. Pessin, Executive Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

My Commission expires June 29, 2009

STEVE FEDUNAK Comm. No. 1593578 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY ly Comm. Exp. June 29, 2009:

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Corporate Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney and the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company as set forth above, are true and correct transcripts thereof and that neither the said Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of September

Bond No. OH-2027-PRA

Jeannie J. Kim, Corporate Secretary

11039 Agency No